SB0870/593727/1

BY: Ways and Means Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 870

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 3, in line 21, after "MAYOR" insert "AND CITY COUNCIL"; in line 22, strike "THE CITY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE CITY;" and substitute "BALTIMORE'S PROMISE; AND"; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 23 down through "HuB" in line 27; and in line 28, strike "(M)" and substitute "(L)".

On page 4, in line 4, strike "(N)" and substitute "(M)"; in line 22, strike "REPRESENTATIVES FROM OTHER PROVIDERS" and substitute "ANY OTHER INDIVIDUALS SELECTED BY THE MAYOR".

On page 5, strike in their entirety lines 9 through 16, inclusive; in lines 17, 19, 22, 29, and 31, strike "(B)(1)", "(2)", "(3)", "(5) (I)", and "(II)", respectively, and substitute "(A)", "(B)", "(C)", "(E) (1)", and "(2)", respectively; in line 24, strike "(4)" and substitute "(D) (1) SUBJECT TO PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION, THE MANAGER MAY CONTRACT WITH A TECHNOLOGY VENDOR OR OTHER PROFESSIONAL.

(2)";

and in the same line, after "OR" insert "OTHER".

On page 6, in line 1, strike "STATE OR"; in line 2, strike "OR PRIVATE OR QUASI-GOVERNMENTAL ENTITY" and substitute "AND THE BALTIMORE CITY BOARD OF SCHOOL COMMISSIONERS"; in line 5, strike "A" and substitute "ON REQUEST OF THE MANAGER, A"; and in line 6, strike "AND OTHER DATA" and substitute "RELATED TO THE BALTIMORE CITY YOUTH DATA HUB'S PURPOSE".